# 504671106 12/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME TO GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC previously recorded on Reel 026818 Frame 0102. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARDS, CHRISTOPHER L.	08/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	80 WHITE STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218922

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-686-3939

Email: PCYNGIER@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: ALLISON J. TERRY
Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600328-645005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON J. TERRY	
SIGNATURE:	/ALLISON J. TERRY/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1. assignment-pat-26818-102#page1.tif source=1. assignment-pat-26818-102#page2.tif source=1. assignment-pat-26818-102#page3.tif

PATENT 504671106 REEL: 044689 FRAME: 0139

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher L. Edwards	08/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Tools & Instrumenta Company LLC	
Street Address:	80 White Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218922

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)393-2616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-393-2820

Email: gcoplein@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Gordon Coplein

Address Line 1: 1046 Oakpointe Place

Address Line 4: Dunwoody, GEORGIA 30338-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GT DIGBEV ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon D Coplein

Total Attachments: 2

source=GT\_DigBev\_XAss#page1.tif source=GT\_DigBev\_XAss (2)#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026818 FRAME: 0102

PATENT REEL: 044689 FRAME: 0140 OF \$40.00 104.0044

501640372

ASSIGNMENT

GT Dig Bev

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Christopher L. Edwards, of 18 Sheafe Road, Wappingers Falls. NY 12590 (hereinafter called "Assignor"); hereby assigns to GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 80 White Street, New York, NY 10013, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of United States Patent Application 13/218,922, filed August 26, 2011, signed by me on August 26, 2011 and entitled

# SLIDING T BEVEL WITH DIGITAL READOUT

this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of said applications under the Patent Laws (35 USC) of the United States, the laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in his names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and

Assignor agrees for himself and his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, which is effective as of the respective filing date of each of the aboveidentified applications or the filing date of any application the above-identified

Page 1 of 2

applications claims the benefit of; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents emanating from any of said applications to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE:  $oldsymbol{\mathcal{X}}$ 

Christopher L. Edwards

Post-it* Fax Note 7671	Date 8/26/11 pages 2
GORDON COPIEIN	CHRIS EdWARDS
обловри.	GENERAL TOOLS
740 303 · 2820	Phone "Z 2 43  G 00
770 393.26160	1° 212 431 6499

Page 2 of 2